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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 90 60 60 60 - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

176 52 228 179 49 0 0 45 9 0 0 36

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 180 64 2020-21 2 2022-23 19 15 764000(Seven Lakhs
Sixty Four Thousand)

0

2020-21 150 37 2021-22 6 2023-24 35 14 700000(Seven lakhs) 3

2021-22 60 28 2022-23 4 2024-25 15 6 116666(One Lakh
sixteen thousand six
hundred sixty six)

1

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23



Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 80442 (EIGHTY THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FORTY TWO) 239421 (two lakh thirty nine thousand four hundred twenty one) 259971 (two lakh fifty nine thousand nine hundred seventy
one)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 371995 (THREE LAKH SEVENTY ONE THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED NINETY FIVE)

284941 (two lakh eighty four thousand nine hundred forty one) 1524182 (fifteen lakh twenty four thousand one hundred eighty
two only)

Engineering Workshops 0 (ZERO) 0 (Zero) 0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

0 (ZERO) 946827 (nine lakh forty six thousand eight hundred twenty
seven)

812149 (eight lakh twelve thousand one hundred forty nine
only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 18843998 (ONE CRORE EIGHTY EIGHT LAKH FORTY
THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINTY EIGHT )

26265030 (Two crore sixty two lakh sixty five thousand thirty) 10182266 (one crore eighteen lakh two thousand two hundred
sixty six only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

29195925 (TWO CRORE NINTY ONE LAKH NINTY FIVE
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE)

27101111 (two crore seventy one lakh one thousand one
hundred eleven)

11164722 (one crore eleven lakh sixty four thousand seven
hundred twenty two only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 1419600 (FOURTEEN LAKH NINETEEN THAUSAND SIX
HUNDRED)

0 (Zero) 0 (zero)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero



Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Amik Garg Professor Male Ph.D 466 Yes 01-01-2024 -- Regular

2 Dr Vinay Kumar
Singhal

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 193 Yes 02-08-2017 -- Regular

3 Anil Kumar Arora Assistant Professor Male MCA 282 Yes 05-05-2021 -- Regular

4 Dr Joginder Singh Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 192 Yes 01-05-2021 -- Regular

5 Taruna Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.(Biochemistry) 180 Yes 20-02-2024 -- Regular

6 Dr Kanika Khurana Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 76 Yes 05-08-2024 -- Regular

7 Dr Aakash Gupta Associate Professor Male Ph.D 192 Yes 01-05-2021 -- Regular

8 Dr Abhishek Gupta Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 182 Yes 05-05-2021 -- Regular

9  Dr Ashok Saini Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 138 Yes 05-03-2025 -- Regular

10 Dr Sushil Kumar Associate Professor Male Ph.D 186 Yes 07-07-2025 -- Regular

11 Vikas Kuchhal Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 150 Yes 23-07-2025 -- Regular

12 Dr Soniya Gupta Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 4 Yes 28-07-2025 -- Regular

13 Pratibha Dabas Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 65 Yes 28-07-2025 -- Regular

14 Deepu Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 42 Yes 01-03-2023 -- Regular

15 Chetna Kapoor Associate Professor Female MBA 36 Yes 04-09-2023 -- Regular

16 Sumedha Raheja Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 48 Yes 01-12-2025 -- Regular

17 Rahul Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 25 Yes 01-12-2025 -- Regular

18 Simran Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 40 Yes 01-12-2025 -- Regular

19 Anindita Chakraverty Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 73 Yes 01-12-2025 -- Regular



20 Priya Tyagi Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 46 Yes 22-11-2022 -- Regular

21 Mohit Bhatnagar Assistant Professor Male M.A 288 Yes 05-09-2018 -- Regular


